Guards Patna and final order dated 30-

01-2006 vide FO No. 29/2006 and memo 

no. 173 passed by Deputy Commandant 

General Bihar Home Guards Patna. 

Through which order for deducting 

Rs.100/-(one hundred) P. M. in 14 

(fourteen) installment total Rs.1400/- 

(One thousand four hundred) from 

already sanctioned full pension to the 

petitioner after finding service 

record thoroughly satisfactory by 

competent authority and P.P. O. issued 

by A. G. Bihar, Patna vide his memo 

no. 21040 dated 09-01-2001 which is 

wrong, illegal and against Bihar